
 
 

Norfolk Hunt Club 
Hunt Fixtures 

September 2023 
Ratcatcher Attire 

 

Tue. Sept. 5 Norfolk Hunt Exercise Field  8:00 AM 
176 Centre Street, Dover 

 

Thu. Sept. 7 Hound Exercise 9:00 AM 
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North Street, Medfield 
 

Sat. Sept. 9 Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course** 9:00 AM 
240 North Street, Medfield 
Tea hosted by Lisa Lewis  
251 North Street, Medfield 

 
 

Tue. Sept. 12 Porter Woodlands 8:00 AM 
Smith Street, Dover 
Larger Trailers please park at the Lower Porter Field 

 
Thu. Sept. 14 Hound Exercise 9:00 AM 

Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North Street, Medfield 
 

Sat. Sept. 16 Adams Farm** 9:00 AM 
999 North Street, Walpole 
Tea hosted by Valerie Auster and Anne Reitmayer 
 

Sun. Sept. 17 Polo in the Country 1:00 PM 
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North Street, Medfield 
Gates open at 11:00 AM 

 
 

Tue. Sept. 19 Mr. and Mrs. Nicholas Bancroft 8:00 AM 
44 Foundry Street, Medfield 

 

Thu. Sept. 21 Hound Exercise 9:00 AM 
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North Street, Medfield 



Sat. Sept. 23 Bullard Memorial Farm** 
MFHA Junior Field Hunter Qualifier & 
Junior Hunt  

9:00 AM 

 7 Bullard Lane, Holliston 
Stirrup Cup courtesy of Rick and Peggy Novak 
Tea hosted by Caroline Tall and Stephanie Danhakl 

 

Sun. Sept. 24 NHC Hunter Trials 
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North Street, Medfield 
Information: www.norfolkhunt.com 

10:00 AM 

Tue. Sept. 26 Ms. Debbie Green 
Green Hills Farm 
51 Whitney Street, Sherborn 

8:00 AM 

Thu. Sept. 28 Hound Exercise 
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North Street, Medfield 

9:00 AM 

 

**Hilltopping available at this fixture 
 

Formal Teas as noted. If you would like to host a Saturday stirrup cup or tea, please 
contact one of the Masters. 

 
Hound Exercises may be cancelled by the discretion of the Masters. 

 

Check our website frequently for updates to our calendar 
and changes to our fixtures and events. 

 
 
 

 

http://www.norfolkhunt.com/

